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MEN LONG JUMP PRELIMINARIES START TIME: 9:00
END TIME: 12:30

Men Long Jump Prelims Section 1 START TIME: 9:00 30-Mar-21
END TIME: 10:10

# of Athletes Bib No. NAME CLUB NATIONALITY GENDER
1 303 Abdullahi  MOHAMMED ALTIVELIS TRACK CLUB NIGERIA MALE
2 325 Afoke Simon OSHASHA EDO NIGERIA MALE
3 341 Anthony  DAVID CUSTOMS NIGERIA MALE
4 114 Blessing Jerry OLUWAYEMI ARENA NIGERIA MALE
5 366 Bode  AKINTOKUN ONDO NIGERIA MALE
6 371 Bright Brian NWAOJEI LAGOS NIGERIA MALE
7 384 Chimmy  UDEH ECOTES UNIVERSITÉ COTONUE NIGERIA MALE
8 388 Chinedu Israel GODSPOWER EAGLE SIGHT NIGERIA MALE
9 395 Chukwuebuka  Godgift  EGBUCHULAM CALEB UNIVERSITY NIGERIA MALE

10 407 David Anthony ABOH CUSTOMS NIGERIA MALE
11 408 David  AYA FAVOURED STARS NIGERIA MALE
12 409 David Ogadinma Evergreen MADUEKE NIGERIA MALE
13 412 David   OLISE STAR CHILD NIGERIA MALE
14 438 Emmanel Chidi UMEH EDO NIGERIA MALE
15 445 Emmanuel  CHUKWUDEAFOR OSHEKU STRIDERS NIGERIA MALE
16 447 Emmanuel Ubong ISONG AFE BABALOLA UNIVERSITY NIGERIA MALE
17 452 Emmanuel  Joshua  MAURICE PEACE ATHLETICS CLUB NIGERIA MALE
18 481 Folajimi  DARAMOLA ALTIVELIS TRACK CLUB NIGERIA MALE

Men Long Jump Prelims Section 2 START TIME: 10:10 30-Mar-21
END TIME: 11:20

# of Athletes Bib No. NAME CLUB NATIONALITY GENDER
19 482 Folarin Rawlings ALABA NIGERIA MALE
20 487 Frederick  Oluwaseyi FISHER DE MILLIE LIONS NIGERIA MALE
21 497 Godsgift        NWAGBOGWU FAVOURED STARS NIGERIA MALE
22 499 Godspower   OSSAI DSSC NIGERIA MALE
23 501 Godwin  Monday  CHARLES ARENA NIGERIA MALE
24 520 Ibukun  DARAMOLA ALTIVELIS TRACK CLUB NIGERIA MALE
25 527 Imogele Fred OGEDENGBE ST CHRISTY ATHLETICS CLUB NIGERIA MALE
26 528 Inioluwa  Oluwanifemi  TALABI REMO ATHLETICS CLUB NIGERIA MALE
27 541 Jamiu  ISSA PARA-ATHLETE NIGERIA MALE
28 545 Jeffrey Josh USMAN FAVOURED STARS NIGERIA MALE
29 549 Joel  IHEAKOLAM FAVOURED STARS NIGERIA MALE
30 163 Jonas  THIAM AADC Lome SENEGAL MALE
31 557 Joseph  SAMUEL ALTIVELIS TRACK CLUB NIGERIA MALE

DAY 1 - TUESDAY 30 MARCH 2021
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32 561 Jowo Elijah ABIRE D'VICTORS NIGERIA MALE
33 594 Law Peremobowei  EREWA FAVOURED STARS NIGERIA MALE
34 597 Lazare  SIMKLINA AADC Lome TOGO MALE
35 606 Martin  UGWU DELTA NIGERIA MALE
36 613 Melody  Tom BASSEY NIGERIA MALE
37 614 Melody   TOM AKWA IBOM NIGERIA MALE
38 620 Michael   ASUQUO DUKES ATHLETICS CLUB NIGERIA MALE

Men Long Jump Prelims Section 3 START TIME: 11:20 30-Mar-21
END TIME: 12:30

# of Athletes Bib No. NAME CLUB NATIONALITY GENDER
39 626 Monsuru Ayinla ADEBAYO MEGA ROCK (PARA-ATHLETE) NIGERIA MALE
40 628 Moses Kolawole KOMOLAFE SOUTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY NIGERIA MALE
41 648 Nsinana Mfon AKPADIAHA UNIUYO NIGERIA MALE
42 189 Nzube Zola IHEZUE CUSTOMS NIGERIA MALE
43 659 Oghenetega  OREKEVWIE FAVOURED STARS NIGERIA MALE
44 668 Olaniyi Oluwatoyin OLADIMEJI NIGERIA MALE
45 671 Olawole Walter EMUDAOLA NSCDC NIGERIA MALE
46 685 Oluwashola John ANOTA NSCDC NIGERIA MALE
47 691 Omo Ohimai ERHAYANMEN EDO NIGERIA MALE
48 697 Onyeka Tony ORIAKU NIGERIA MALE
49 698 Onyia Jeffery MIRACLE DELTA NIGERIA MALE
50 699 Orekevwie   OGHENETEGA FAVOURED STARS NIGERIA MALE
51 703 Oyindamola Samuel ADEBAYO D'VICTORS NIGERIA MALE
52 747 Samuel Oluwatobi BABALOLA FEDERAL UNIVERSITY OF OYE EKITI NIGERIA MALE
53 750 Samuel Ayodeji OBISESAN CHRISTABLE CLUB NIGERIA MALE
54 756 Shalokpe  Akpevwe  PROGRESS FAVOURED STARS NIGERIA MALE
55 772 Surprise  Emmanuel  BABALOLA OSHEKU STRIDERS NIGERIA MALE
56 814 Udumebraye Ese DESTINY DELTA NIGERIA MALE

WOMEN DISCUS FINAL START TIME: 9:00 30-Mar-21
END TIME: 10:00

# of Athletes Bib No. NAME CLUB NATIONALITY GENDER
1 339 Amazing Grace Onuya ASIPITA COACH FELIX ACADEMICS & SPORTS FOUNDATION NIGERIA FEMALE
2 458 Essien Edidiong IME AFE BABALOLA UNIVERSITY NIGERIA FEMALE
3 460 Esther Osisike CHUKWUNONSO UYO NIGERIA FEMALE
4 464 Esther   OSISIKE AKWA IBOM NIGERIA FEMALE
5 645 Nneka Melisa OFULUE EAGLE SIGHT NIGERIA FEMALE
6 740 Rukayat  MUSTAPHA KWARA NIGERIA FEMALE
7 744 Samsony Victoria OBISESAN CHRISTABLE CLUB NIGERIA FEMALE
8 816 Utitofon Sam JAMES AKWA IBOM NIGERIA FEMALE

MEN DISCUS FINAL START TIME: 10:00 30-Mar-21
END TIME: 11:00

# of Athletes Bib No. NAME CLUB NATIONALITY GENDER
1 315 Adebayo Richard FAFORIJI OBAFEMI AWOLOWO UNVERSITY NIGERIA MALE
2 354 Ayotorise Psalm LEBI POLICE NIGERIA MALE
3 360 Benjamin   EKANEM AKWA IBOM NIGERIA MALE
4 382 Chiemeziem Johnvianney ONYEMACHI UNIVERSITY OF CALABAR NIGERIA MALE
5 393 Christian  KEMAS ARENA NIGERIA MALE
6 397 Chukwuma  OBIAJUWA DELTA NIGERIA MALE
7 423 Ebubechukwu Vincent UGWOKE RIVERS NIGERIA MALE
8 613 Melody  Tom BASSEY NIGERIA MALE
9 614 Melody   TOM AKWA IBOM NIGERIA MALE
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10 619 Michael  OBIAGWU AFE BABALOLA UNIVERSITY NIGERIA MALE
11 627 Monsuru  GANIYU EAGLE SIGHT NIGERIA MALE
12 651 Nyerhovwo Benaiah OFUOKU DELTA NIGERIA MALE
13 819 Uzodinma  EGBEOGU NSCDC NIGERIA MALE

WOMEN TRIPLE JUMP FINAL START TIME: 14:00 30-Mar-21
END TIME: 15:00

# of Athletes Bib No. NAME CLUB NATIONALITY GENDER
1 133 Fayiza Abdou Kerim ISSAKA AADC Lome TOGO FEMALE
2 477 Fejiro  DJOMA FAVOURED STARS NIGERIA FEMALE
3 506 Grace  OSHIOKPU ENUGU NIGERIA FEMALE
4 159 Issifou  MARIAM BÉNIN REPUBLIC BÉNIN REPUBLIC FEMALE
5 563 Joy  Amaka NWOKIKE HIT NIGERIA FEMALE
6 612 Meekness  DOGONYARO KWARA NIGERIA FEMALE
7 850 Mercy  HONESTY POLICE NIGERIA FEMALE

MEN HAMMER FINAL START TIME: 14:40 30-Mar-21
END TIME: 15:10

# of Athletes Bib No. NAME CLUB NATIONALITY GENDER
1 174 Marko  LAGNEBLE CHRISTABLE CLUB TOGO MALE
2 627 Monsuru  GANIYU EAGLE SIGHT NIGERIA MALE
3 819 Uzodinma  EGBEOGU NSCDC NIGERIA MALE
4 843 Michael  AIYEGBENI CHRISTABLE CLUB NIGERIA MALE

WOMEN HAMMER FINAL START TIME: 15:10 30-Mar-21
END TIME: 16:00

# of Athletes Bib No. NAME CLUB NATIONALITY GENDER
1 339 Amazing Grace Onuya ASIPITA COACH FELIX ACADEMICS & SPORTS FOUNDATION NIGERIA FEMALE
2 460 Esther Osisike CHUKWUNONSO UYO NIGERIA FEMALE
3 645 Nneka Melisa OFULUE EAGLE SIGHT NIGERIA FEMALE
4 204 Queen Funmilayo OBISESAN CHRISTABLE CLUB NIGERIA FEMALE
5 732 Rashidat Motunrayo QUADRI NSCDC NIGERIA FEMALE
6 744 Samsony Victoria OBISESAN CHRISTABLE CLUB NIGERIA FEMALE
7 816 Utitofon Sam JAMES AKWA IBOM NIGERIA FEMALE

MEN TRIPLE JUMP PRELIMS & FINAL START TIME: 9:00 31-Mar-21
END TIME: 11:00

# of Athletes Bib No. NAME CLUB NATIONALITY GENDER
1 341 Anthony  DAVID CUSTOMS NIGERIA MALE
2 114 Blessing Jerry OLUWAYEMI ARENA NIGERIA MALE
3 381 Chidozie  Ikenga  KALU UNIPORT NIGERIA MALE
4 407 David Anthony ABOH CUSTOMS NIGERIA MALE
5 408 David  AYA FAVOURED STARS NIGERIA MALE
6 409 David Ogadinma Evergreen MADUEKE NIGERIA MALE
7 436 Emma Yahaya ADEBO EMMY FITNESS LIMITED NIGERIA MALE
8 438 Emmanel Chidi UMEH EDO NIGERIA MALE
9 447 Emmanuel Ubong ISONG AFE BABALOLA UNIVERSITY NIGERIA MALE

DAY 2 - WEDNESDAY 31ST MARCH 2021
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10 481 Folajimi  DARAMOLA ALTIVELIS TRACK CLUB NIGERIA MALE
11 487 Frederick  Oluwaseyi FISHER DE MILLIE LIONS NIGERIA MALE
12 497 Godsgift        NWAGBOGWU FAVOURED STARS NIGERIA MALE
13 501 Godwin  Monday  CHARLES ARENA NIGERIA MALE
14 502 Goodness Osamudiamen IREDIA GLOBAL TRACK AND FIELD NIGERIA MALE
15 520 Ibukun  DARAMOLA ALTIVELIS TRACK CLUB NIGERIA MALE
16 528 Inioluwa  Oluwanifemi  TALABI REMO ATHLETICS CLUB NIGERIA MALE
17 545 Jeffrey Josh USMAN FAVOURED STARS NIGERIA MALE
18 549 Joel  IHEAKOLAM FAVOURED STARS NIGERIA MALE
19 597 Lazare  SIMKLINA AADC Lome TOGO MALE
20 189 Nzube Zola IHEZUE CUSTOMS NIGERIA MALE
21 659 Oghenetega  OREKEVWIE FAVOURED STARS NIGERIA MALE
22 671 Olawole Walter EMUDAOLA NSCDC NIGERIA MALE
23 691 Omo Ohimai ERHAYANMEN EDO NIGERIA MALE
24 699 Orekevwie   OGHENETEGA FAVOURED STARS NIGERIA MALE
25 814 Udumebraye Ese DESTINY DELTA NIGERIA MALE

WOMEN SHOT PUT FINAL START TIME: 9:00 31-Mar-21
END TIME: 10:00

# of Athletes Bib No. NAME CLUB NATIONALITY GENDER
1 339 Amazing Grace Onuya ASIPITA COACH FELIX ACADEMICS & SPORTS FOUNDATION NIGERIA FEMALE
2 422 Ebilove B. LAWURU DUKES ATHLETICS CLUB NIGERIA FEMALE
3 458 Essien Edidiong IME AFE BABALOLA UNIVERSITY NIGERIA FEMALE
4 460 Esther Osisike CHUKWUNONSO UYO NIGERIA FEMALE
5 494 Gloria Ogechi AJASA NSCDC NIGERIA FEMALE
6 645 Nneka Melisa OFULUE EAGLE SIGHT NIGERIA FEMALE
7 700 Orobosa Anabel FRANK EDO NIGERIA FEMALE
8 740 Rukayat  MUSTAPHA KWARA NIGERIA FEMALE

MEN SHOT PUT FINAL START TIME: 10:00 31-Mar-21
END TIME: 11:00

# of Athletes Bib No. NAME CLUB NATIONALITY GENDER
1 308 Abiodun Charles STOWE IKORODU ATHLETICS CLUB NIGERIA MALE
2 354 Ayotorise Psalm LEBI POLICE NIGERIA MALE
3 393 Christian  KEMAS ARENA NIGERIA MALE
4 397 Chukwuma  OBIAJUWA DELTA NIGERIA MALE
5 423 Ebubechukwu Vincent UGWOKE RIVERS NIGERIA MALE
6 450 Emmanuel Judemary OGBUAGU KWARA NIGERIA MALE
7 466 Etoro   EBONG AKWA IBOM NIGERIA MALE
8 524 Ikechukwu   STEPHEN MEGA ROCK (PARA-ATHLETE) NIGERIA MALE
9 174 Marko  LAGNEBLE CHRISTABLE CLUB TOGO MALE

10 619 Michael  OBIAGWU AFE BABALOLA UNIVERSITY NIGERIA MALE
11 624 Miracle Jenom INUWA SOUTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY NIGERIA MALE
12 627 Monsuru  GANIYU EAGLE SIGHT NIGERIA MALE
13 651 Nyerhovwo Benaiah OFUOKU DELTA NIGERIA MALE

WOMEN LONG JUMP PRELIMS & FINAL START TIME: 11:00 31-Mar-21
END TIME: 13:00

# of Athletes Bib No. NAME CLUB NATIONALITY GENDER
1 335 Alimot  ALOWONLE OLAPADE ATHLETICS CLUB NIGERIA FEMALE
2 118 Chinazom  AMADI ENUGU NIGERIA FEMALE
3 467 Ewa Peace  FAVOURED STARS NIGERIA FEMALE
4 472 Faith Elaere PETERSIDE EAGLE SIGHT NIGERIA FEMALE
5 133 Fayiza Abdou Kerim ISSAKA AADC Lome TOGO FEMALE
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6 477 Fejiro  DJOMA FAVOURED STARS NIGERIA FEMALE
7 135 Fidelia Amarachi UCHEOBI MoC NIGERIA FEMALE
8 506 Grace  OSHIOKPU ENUGU NIGERIA FEMALE
9 154 Imali Maximila P  KEN GLOBAL ATHLETICS FOR PEACE KENYA FEMALE

10 159 Issifou  MARIAM BÉNIN REPUBLIC BÉNIN REPUBLIC FEMALE
11 563 Joy  Amaka NWOKIKE HIT NIGERIA FEMALE
12 592 Kome Ruth AGADAMA DYNAMIC ATHLETICS CLUB NIGERIA FEMALE
13 177 Marvellous   ASEMOTA BIG JOE NIGERIA FEMALE
14 608 Mary  ADEDIRAN ALTIVELIS TRACK CLUB NIGERIA FEMALE
15 612 Meekness  DOGONYARO KWARA NIGERIA FEMALE
16 850 Mercy  HONESTY POLICE NIGERIA FEMALE
17 630 Mufiliyat  MUHAMMED KWARA NIGERIA FEMALE
18 631 Muinat Ola LAWAL DELTA NIGERIA FEMALE
19 641 Njoku  EMMANUEL KWARA NIGERIA FEMALE
20 657 Oghene Kome Kome RUTH DYNAMIC ATHLETICS CLUB NIGERIA FEMALE
21 195 Oluwakemi Ruth FRANCIS NSCDC NIGERIA FEMALE
22 696 Onwuka Faith  AMARACHI FAVOURED STARS NIGERIA FEMALE
23 717 Precious Chisom OKORONKWO POLICE NIGERIA FEMALE
24 743 Samson Tina OLERO EDO NIGERIA FEMALE
25 782 Temitope  ADESHINA EAGLE SIGHT NIGERIA FEMALE
26 783 Temitope Oluwadamilola BABAJIDE D'VICTORS NIGERIA FEMALE
27 786 Temitope  PARA-ATHLETE NIGERIA FEMALE
28 835 Wumi  ADENIRAN ALTIVELIS TRACK CLUB NIGERIA FEMALE
29 845 Oluwanifemi  OLUMOFIN ONDO NIGERIA FEMALE

MEN LONG JUMP FINAL START TIME: 14:00 31-Mar-21
END TIME: 15:00

TOP 12 ATHLETES FROM PRELIMINARIES THE DAY BEFORE

WOMEN JAVELIN FINAL START TIME: 14:00 31-Mar-21
END TIME: 14:30

# of Athletes Bib No. NAME CLUB NATIONALITY GENDER
1 339 Amazing Grace Onuya ASIPITA COACH FELIX ACADEMICS & SPORTS FOUNDATION NIGERIA FEMALE
2 373 Bukola Helen OLOGBOSERE POLICE NIGERIA FEMALE
3 390 Chioma Vivian EKWEBELUM RIVERS NIGERIA FEMALE
4 422 Ebilove B. LAWURU DUKES ATHLETICS CLUB NIGERIA FEMALE
5 458 Essien Edidiong IME AFE BABALOLA UNIVERSITY NIGERIA FEMALE
6 195 Oluwakemi Ruth FRANCIS NSCDC NIGERIA FEMALE

MEN JAVELIN FINAL START TIME: 14:30 31-Mar-21
END TIME: 15:30

# of Athletes Bib No. NAME CLUB NATIONALITY GENDER
1 393 Christian  KEMAS ARENA NIGERIA MALE
2 397 Chukwuma  OBIAJUWA DELTA NIGERIA MALE
3 423 Ebubechukwu Vincent UGWOKE RIVERS NIGERIA MALE
4 450 Emmanuel Judemary OGBUAGU KWARA NIGERIA MALE
5 531 Isaac  JIMIYE DUKES ATHLETICS CLUB NIGERIA MALE
6 566 Julius Enamayo OSAZE POLICE NIGERIA MALE
7 589 Kingsley O IGBINOSUN NSCDC NIGERIA MALE
8 619 Michael  OBIAGWU AFE BABALOLA UNIVERSITY NIGERIA MALE
9 634 Ndifreke   EDET AKWA IBOM NIGERIA MALE

10 206 Samuel Kure ADAMS CUSTOMS NIGERIA MALE
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WOMEN HIGH JUMP FINAL START TIME: 15:00 31-Mar-21
END TIME: 15:40

# of Athletes Bib No. NAME CLUB NATIONALITY GENDER
1 467 Ewa Peace  FAVOURED STARS NIGERIA FEMALE
2 472 Faith Elaere PETERSIDE EAGLE SIGHT NIGERIA FEMALE
3 743 Samson Tina OLERO EDO NIGERIA FEMALE
4 782 Temitope  ADESHINA EAGLE SIGHT NIGERIA FEMALE
5 813 Udoka Peace  OTU DELTA NIGERIA FEMALE

MEN HIGH JUMP FINAL START TIME: 15:40 31-Mar-21
END TIME: 17:00

# of Athletes Bib No. NAME CLUB NATIONALITY GENDER
1 334 Akeem Idawu YUSUF NIGERIA MALE
2 110 Arinze Chukwudi OBIORA NSCDC NIGERIA MALE
3 120 Cyprian  OYEDELE EAGLE SIGHT NIGERIA MALE
4 408 David  AYA FAVOURED STARS NIGERIA MALE
5 410 David Olaoluwa OMONEHIN EAGLE SIGHT NIGERIA MALE
6 501 Godwin  Monday  CHARLES ARENA NIGERIA MALE
7 502 Goodness Osamudiamen IREDIA GLOBAL TRACK AND FIELD NIGERIA MALE
8 549 Joel  IHEAKOLAM FAVOURED STARS NIGERIA MALE
9 613 Melody  Tom BASSEY NIGERIA MALE

10 181 Mike   EDWARDS NIGERIA MALE


